502017792 08/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pharmexa Inc.	04/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epimmune Inc.
Street Address:	5820 Nancy Ridge Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11802106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2023712540

 Phone:
 (202) 371-2600

 Email:
 pcalvo@skgf.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Calvo

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Ave N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2473.0630002/PAC/P-K

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Calvo

Total Attachments: 2

source=2473NameChangeCertificate#page1.tif source=2473NameChangeCertificate#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028747 FRAME: 0315 OP \$40.00 11802106

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PHARMEXA INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PHARMEXA INC." TO "EPIMMUNE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2009, AT 4:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4044425 8100

090536918

at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7326749

DATE: 05-28-09

PATENT REEL: 028747 FRAME: 0316

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:03 PM 05/27/2009 FILED 04:54 PM 05/27/2009 SRV 090536918 - 4044425 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

PHARMEXA INC.

Adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being the President of Pharmexa Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Pharmexa Inc.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Pharmexa Inc. is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a new Article FIRST reading in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is Epimmune Inc."

THIRD: That the amendment set forth above has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f), 228(a) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by a unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated as of April 29, 2009 and by a written consent of the sole Stockholder dated as of April 29, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate as of the 29th day of April, 2009.

PHARMEXA INC.

Name: Sangjae Kim

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 028747 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 08/08/2012